
ATTACHMENT II 

Page 1 of 2 

 

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 18- 
 

Introduced by Council Member __________ 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE 
AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH DUTCHOVER & ASSOCIATES., FOR 
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SERVICES. 

 
WHEREAS, an Agreement with Dutchover & Associates, was executed on September 1, 

2017, to provide Landscape Architect services to the City of Hayward for an amount not to 
exceed $50,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, Dutchover & Associates has provided a qualified professional, Brian 

Dutchover, to assist with plan review, Permit Center counter inquires, and field inspections; and 

WHEREAS, amending the agreement with Dutchover & Associates will allow the city’s 
Landscape Architect to focus on more complex projects, such as La Vista Park coordination and 
oversight, and PG&E Community Pipeline Safety Initiative, as well has handle the larger on-site 

inspections; and 
 
WHEREAS, the costs to amend the agreement with Dutchover & Associates will be 

covered through the approved Consultant Services appropriation and salary savings within 
the Development Services Department FY18 Budget. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Hayward, 

hereby authorizes the City Manager to negotiate and execute an amendment to the City’s 
Agreement with Dutchover & Associates, increasing the compensation an additional 
$65,000 for a total amount not to exceed $115,000, and extend the term through 
September 30, 2018. 
 
IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _______________________, 2018 
 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 
AYES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  

MAYOR:  
 
NOES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSTAIN:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSENT:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  

 



ATTACHMENT II 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 
ATTEST: ______________________________________ 

     City Clerk of the City of Hayward 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
_________________________________________ 
City Attorney of the City of Hayward 
 


